

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: September 30, 2022 Contact: Zoe Calkins, Communications Director, Division of Workforce Services Zoe.Calkins@arkansas.gov

## El Dorado Workforce Center Co-locates with Arkansas Rehabilitation Services

LITTLE ROCK, Ark., September 30, 2022 — In order to provide comprehensive services to all job seekers, the El Dorado Arkansas Workforce Center has moved from 523 E. Sixth Street to co-locate with Arkansas Rehabilitation Services (ARS) in the current ARS office at 708 West Faulkner Street, El Dorado, AR 71730.

Effective October 3, 2022, all services available through the Arkansas Workforce Center will be provided at the new location. Workforce Center services include job search and résumé assistance, career counseling, workforce readiness training, and referrals to employers who are hiring. ARS services will continue to be provided at this location as well. ARS services include career and technical education and training, transition from school to work or postsecondary education, on-the-job training, and ancillary support services that clients may need for successful employment.

The Arkansas Division of Workforce Services aims to increase ease of access for its clients by co-locating these service providers under one roof.

Arkansas Workforce Center / Arkansas Rehabilitation Services 708 West Faulkner Street El Dorado, AR 71730 870-862-6456

Visit <u>www.dws.arkansas.gov</u> for a full list of DWS office locations.

Follow DWS on social media — Facebook: facebook.com/arkdws | Twitter: @ArkansasDWS